TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank of California, N.A.		102/28/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.H. Baxter & Co.	
Street Address:	1700 S. El Camino Real	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1088324	CHEMONITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319678-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic, Esq.
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
Date:	06/27/2007

TRADEMARK

900080420

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0606

Total Attachments: 3 source=BaxterRelease#page1.tif source=BaxterRelease#page2.tif source=BaxterRelease#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0607

RELEASE UNDER PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE UNDER PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of February 28, 2007, by and among between J.H. BAXTER & CO., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("Borrower"), and UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A. ("Bank").

Bank and Borrower previously entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated as of July 20, 2005, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Bank in the trademark listed in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3124/0874.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. <u>Release of Trademark</u>. Bank hereby releases its Lien on the trademark listed in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto, and any right, title or interest of Bank therein shall hereby cease.

2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

- (a) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in identical counterpart copies, each of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- (b) <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND INTERPRETED, CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

RELEASE UNDER IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release Under Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

"Borrower"

J.H. BAXTER & CO., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: J.H. Baxter & Co., Inc., a California corporation

Its: General Partner

By: Marfithm

Name: Robert C. Stockton
Title: Vice-President/CFO

"Bank"

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

Name: 7 De HC

RELEASE UNDER IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Chemonite	1,088,324	March 28, 1978

RELEASE UNDER IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

LOSA1\176164.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0610